

## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications** recommends **HB 2107** be amended on page 1, in line 7, by striking "and section 2, and"; in line 8, by striking all before the colon; in line 20, by striking all before the first "the" and inserting "damage from"; in line 21, by striking "Subject to subsection (d) and (e),"; in line 26, by striking all after "(d)"; by striking all in lines 27 through 34; in line 35, by striking "(e)"; also in line 35, by striking "60-3701(e)" and inserting "60-3702(e), and amendments thereto";

On page 2, in line 1, by striking "under subsection (c)" and inserting "pursuant to this section"; in line 3, by striking "provide training opportunities" and inserting "convene a workshop"; in line 4, by striking "trainings" and inserting "workshop"; also in line 4, after "provide" by inserting "a forum for the presentation and discussion of";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "calculating"; in line 3, by striking all before "damages" and inserting "limiting recovery of punitive"; in line 4, by striking "provide trainings" and inserting "convene a workshop"; and the bill be passed as amended.

---

Chairperson